Posted on: August 12, 2016 - 11:17am

Today the reservoir reading is at 76.25" (33.67 feet) which equates to 25.36% full. Please continue to conserve. No outside watering except after 5 and before 9 with a watering can. Limit showers, no vehicle or boat washing. The Town's water supply is supplied by a combination of wells and the reservoir. The normal reservoir capacity is approximately 155 million gallons. Our daily usage is typically around 1,860,000 gallons per day. Conservation has resulted in about 1,560,000 per day (882 gallons from wells, 678 gallons from reservoir). This is significant. The wells are being drawn about 20% over normal capacity. Private well water users are asked to voluntarily conserve as we all share the same watershed.